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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2022/2023 

 

 

 
Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA303 Rabu  13:00-15:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 

5 Okt 2022 

Introduction to learning contract, rules, materials, and 

review 

33 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Rabu 

12 Okt 2022 

Discussing on the use of simple present to describe 

daily activities. 

33 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Rabu 

19 Okt 2022 

 

Discussing on the use of simple past to describe past activties 34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Rabu 

26 Okt 2022 

Discussion on the use of simple future and doing the 

assignment based on the video. 

33 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Rabu 

2 Nov 2022 

 

Discussion on the use of present progressive and doing the 

assignment based on the video 

34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Rabu 

9 Nov 2022 

Discussing on preposition and reading comprehension as 

well as doing the assignment. 

32 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Rabu 

16 Nov 2022 

Discussion on the review of materials and introduction 

expression as well as assignment 

32 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Rabu 

23 Nov 2022 

Mid term Exam 32 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2022/2023 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA303 Rabu  13:00-15:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 

30 Nov 

2022 

Discussion on reading comprehension 2 on Tana Toraja 

and doing the assignment. 

33 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Rabu 

7 Des 2022 

Discussion on the reading text of Indonesia and doing the 

assignment and discussion forum. 
31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Rabu 

14 Des 2022 

Discussion on the reading text of Education in Indonesia 

and doing the  assignment and discussion forum. 

34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Rabu 

21 Des 2022 

Discussing on the reading text on kinds of meals needed 

and doing the assignment and discussion forum 05 

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Rabu 

28 Des 

2022 

Discussion on 9 common mistakes in English and doing the 

assignment and discussion forum  

33 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu 

4 Jan 2023 

Discussion on Review of practices on English 

material 

30 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Rabu 

11 Jan 2023 

Discussion on the review of materials for final test preparation.  

      29 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 

 

Rabu 

18 Jan 2023 

 

Final Exam 

 

     32 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

 

Catatan : 

 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Januari 2023 

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
5 Okt 2022 12 Okt 2022 19 Okt 2022 26 Okt 2022 2 Novr 2022 9 Novr 2022 16 Novr 2022 23 Novr 2022 30 Nov 2022 7 Des 2022 14 Des 2022 21 Des 2022 28 Des 2022 4 Jan 2023 

 
11 Jan 2023 

 
18 Jan 2023 

1 2201025001 CANTIKA NURFATIHAH SLAMET V V V V V V X V V V V V V V 
V V 

15 93 

2 2201025009 CRESNA SHAFA SAIDDINA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

3 2201025018 KEISYAH BAITUL FATIAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

4 2201025026 ALIM AMIN FATHAN V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
V V 

15 93 

5 2201025034 AENUNNISA YAMANIA X X V X V X X X X X V X X X 
X X 

3 21 

6 2201025042 RIKI ZULFIKRAM V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
V V 

15 93 

7 2201025051 FATIHATUL GHINA MASNURIYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

8 2201025059 MAURA FEBRIYANTI ZULKARNAIN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
X V 

15 93 

9 2201025067 JIHAN PUSPA RANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

10 2201025075 DWI PUTRI AMELIA V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
V V 

15 93 

11 2201025083 NIKEN WIDY ASTUTI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

12 2201025092 INDAH PUSPITASARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

13 2201025100 NAJWA LAIKA PUTRI ABDI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

14 2201025108 IKE NURYOLANDA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

15 2201025116 SALWA AZ ZAHRAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

16 2201025124 AUDRY RIANSAH PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

17 2201025132 ALFIA DWI SAPUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

18 2201025140 SHALMA AS'ARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
X X 

15 93 

19 2201025148 YAZID FADHILAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

20 2201025156 NURUL QOMARIYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

21 2201025164 FATHIYAH RACHMAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
5 Okt 2022 12 Okt 2022 19 Okt 2022 26 Okt 2022 2 Novr 2022 9 Novr 2022 16 Novr 2022 23 Novr 2022 30 Nov 2022 7 Des 2022 14 Des 2022 21 Des 2022 28 Des 2022 4 Jan 2023 

 
11 Jan 2023 

 
11 Jan 2023 

22 2201025172 AURA KHAIRUNNISA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

23 2201025180 ERIKA RAMADHANI SALMA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

24 2201025188 NAJMA KAMILA PUTRI SYARIEF V V V V V V V V V V V V V X 
V V 

15 93 

25 2201025196 PRADITA AZAHRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

26 2201025204 RIZKIA AMELIA V V V V V V V V V V V X V V 
V V 

15 93 

27 2201025212 SILVIA MULYANA PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V X 
V V 

15 93 

28 2201025220 SITI NUR AIDA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
X V 

15 93 

29 2201025228 ARJUN RAMPAL V V V V V V V V V V V X V V 
V V 

15 93 

30 2201025236 SITI ZALFA PRATIWI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

31 2201025245 PUTRI CHAIRUNNISA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

32 2201025249 CAMILIA HABIBAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

33 2201025253 ADDURUN NAFIS FIIRDAUS V V V V V V V V V V V V V X 
X V 

14 86 

34 2201025255 ARIFATUL ADAWIYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V V 

16 100 

Jumlah hadir : 33 33 34 33 34 32 32 33 33 31 34 31 33 30 
29 33  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

: Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2201025001 CANTIKA NURFATIHAH SLAMET 85 80 80 70 76.50 B 

2 2201025009 CRESNA SHAFA SAIDDINA 85 76 75 65 72.20 B 

3 2201025018 KEISYAH BAITUL FATIAH 85 85 78 82 81.70 A 

4 2201025026 ALIM AMIN FATHAN 85 74 75 64 71.40 B 

5 2201025034 AENUNNISA YAMANIA 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

6 2201025042 RIKI ZULFIKRAM 85 78 72 64 71.30 B 

7 2201025051 FATIHATUL GHINA MASNURIYAH 85 80 78 77 78.70 B 

8 2201025059 MAURA FEBRIYANTI ZULKARNAIN 85 80 74 69 74.30 B 

9 2201025067 JIHAN PUSPA RANI 85 82 74 78 78.30 B 

10 2201025075 DWI PUTRI AMELIA 85 74 80 64 72.90 B 

11 2201025083 NIKEN WIDY ASTUTI 85 74 80 62 72.10 B 

12 2201025092 INDAH PUSPITASARI 85 80 75 73 76.20 B 

13 2201025100 NAJWA LAIKA PUTRI ABDI 85 82 78 75 78.30 B 

14 2201025108 IKE NURYOLANDA 85 75 74 65 71.70 B 

15 2201025116 SALWA AZ ZAHRAH 85 82 78 75 78.30 B 

16 2201025124 AUDRY RIANSAH PUTRI 85 80 79 72 77.00 B 

17 2201025132 ALFIA DWI SAPUTRI 85 80 78 73 77.10 B 

18 2201025140 SHALMA AS'ARI 85 80 82 72 77.90 B 

19 2201025148 YAZID FADHILAH 85 78 75 67 73.40 B 

20 2201025156 NURUL QOMARIYAH 85 85 82 82 82.90 A 

21 2201025164 FATHIYAH RACHMAH 85 82 75 77 78.20 B 

22 2201025172 AURA KHAIRUNNISA 85 82 75 75 77.40 B 

23 2201025180 ERIKA RAMADHANI SALMA 85 85 74 82 80.50 A 

24 2201025188 NAJMA KAMILA PUTRI SYARIEF 85 85 80 81 81.90 A 

25 2201025196 PRADITA AZAHRA 85 85 82 87 84.90 A 

26 2201025204 RIZKIA AMELIA 85 75 74 70 73.70 B 

27 2201025212 SILVIA MULYANA PUTRI 85 76 79 74 77.00 B 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

: Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

28 2201025220 SITI NUR AIDA 85 74 76 69 73.70 B 

29 2201025228 ARJUN RAMPAL 85 74 73 57 68.00 B 

30 2201025236 SITI ZALFA PRATIWI 85 80 80 75 78.50 B 

31 2201025245 PUTRI CHAIRUNNISA 85 85 74 80 79.70 B 

32 2201025249 CAMILIA HABIBAH 85 85 56 82 75.10 B 

33 2201025253 ADDURUN NAFIS FIIRDAUS 75 74 78 56 68.10 B 

34 2201025255 ARIFATUL ADAWIYAH 85 72 83 54 69.40 B 

Ttd 

          

TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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